
BOWLING	GREEN
WCHA	SEMIFINAL	SERIES

3/11/2017
Bemidji,	Minn.

FINAL	STATS

Bowling	Green
(21-17-2) 2

Bemidji	State
(22-16-3) 1



Bowling	Green
Official	Hockey	Hame	Box	Score	(Final)

Bowling	Green	vs	Bemidji	State	(3/11/2017	at	Bemidji,	Minn.)

Bowling	Green	(21-17-2)	vs.	Bemidji	State	(22-16-3)
Date:	3/11/2017	-	Location:	Bemidji,	Minn.
Attendance:	2210	-	Start	time:	7:07	pm	-	End	time:	9:27	pm	-	Total	time:	2:20

Prd Time Team Scored	by Assists Vis.	on	ice Home	on	ice

1. 1st 03:16 BSU EV Fitzgerald,	Gerry/13 Fitzgerald,	Leo/10 18,22,28,29,23 21,32,18,29,19
Whitecloud,	Zach/14

2. 2nd 01:35 BGSU EV DUFOUR,	Kevin/18 FRIEDMAN,	Mark/18 10,14,5,7,8 21,32,18,19,29
SPEZIA,	Tyler/21

3. 3rd 03:49 BGSU EV POHLKAMP,	Matt/12 McLAIN,	Mitch/16 20,14,13,6,5 22,9,3,14,2
BAYLIS,	Stephen/11

TEAM	SUMMARY
# Bowling	Green G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
10 DUFOUR,	Kevin 1 0 0 3 +1 1
12 POHLKAMP,	Chris 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 BAYLIS,	Stephen 0 1 0 1 +1 0
14 FRIEDMAN,	Mark 0 1 0 2 +2 3
18 D'ANDREA,	Brett 0 0 0 0 -1 1
2 MERCIER,	Pierre-Luc 0 0 0 0 0 1
20 POHLKAMP,	Matt 1 0 0 5 +1 3
21 DALTON,	Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 1
22 CRAGGS,	Lukas 0 0 0 1 -1 0
23 RAUHAUSER,	Alec 0 0 0 0 -1 2
27 McKEOWN,	Joe 0 0 0 3 0 0
28 WALKER,	Sean 0 0 4 7 -1 1
29 SCHILLING,	John 0 0 2 0 -1 1
33 NELL,	Chris 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 McDONALD,	Connor 0 0 0 0 0 3
5 SMITH,	Adam 0 0 0 1 +2 1
6 McLAIN,	Mitch 0 1 4 3 +1 0
7 SPEZIA,	Tyler 0 1 0 5 +1 0

8 LETOURNEAU,
Frederic 0 0 0 1 +1 0

11 BEDNARD,	Shane dnp
15 REICHERT,	Jakob dnp
17 LINKENHELD,	Casey dnp
24 COFFMAN,	Niko dnp
26 MEIER,	Matt dnp
32 SHOLL,	Tomas dnp
35 BEDNARD,	Ryan dnp
TM TEAM dnp

Totals 2 4 10 32 18

# Bemidji	State G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
1 Bitzer,	Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Arentz,	Nate 0 0 0 2 0 1
13 Soucier,	Mike 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Bauman,	Kyle 0 0 0 1 -1 0
15 Heller,	Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Harms,	Brendan 0 0 4 5 0 0
19 Fitzgerald,	Leo 0 1 0 2 0 2
2 Billett,	Dan 0 0 0 0 -1 5
20 Eichstadt,	Dillon 0 0 0 1 0 2
21 Fitzgerald,	Gerry 1 0 0 2 0 0
22 O'Connor,	Charlie 0 0 0 2 -1 0
23 Sjodahl,	Hampus 0 0 0 1 0 0
26 Fitzgerald,	Myles 0 0 2 2 0 0
29 Baudry,	Justin 0 0 2 4 0 0
3 Muck,	Tommy 0 0 2 0 -1 5
32 Whitecloud,	Zach 0 1 0 2 0 1
4 Struthers,	Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Roo,	T.J. 0 0 0 0 0 1
9 Marinaccio,	Phillip 0 0 5 2 -1 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 McCrory,	Dylan dnp
17 Lovick,	Adam dnp
27 Brady,	Adam dnp
28 Beauvais,	Brett dnp
30 Burgart,	Jack dnp
33 Mimmack,	Reid dnp
35 Wilkins,	Jesse dnp
5 Janco,	Ian dnp
6 Dickman,	Jay dnp

Totals 1 2 15 26 17

Goals	by	Period
Team 1 2 3 Total
BGSU 0 1 1 2
BSU 1 0 0 1

Shots	by	Period
Team 1 2 3 Total
BGSU 7 9 16 32
BSU 9 9 8 26

Power	Play	Goals-Att
Prd BGSU BSU
1st 0-2 0-0
2nd 0-0 0-2
3rd 0-2 0-1

Pens-Mins	by	Period
Prd BGSU BSU
1st 0-0 2-4
2nd 3-6 1-2
3rd 2-4 3-9

Three	stars:
1.	POHLKAMP,	Matt
2.	Fitzgerald,	Gerry
3.	DUFOUR,	Kevin

Officials:
Referee:	Kevin	Langseth
Referee:	Tony	Czech
Linesman:	Matt	Tyree
Linesman:	Matt	Ulwelling
Scorer:	Heidi	Holloway

GOALTENDERS
# Bowling	Green Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
33 NELL,	Chris W 60:00 1 8,9,8 25

# Bemidji	State Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
1 Bitzer,	Michael L 58:46 2 7,8,15 30
TM TEAM 1:14 0 0,0,0 0

PENALTY	SUMMARY
Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time

1st Baudry,	Justin BSU 2:BOARDING 06:24 PP
1st Fitzgerald,	Myles BSU 2:TRIPPING 17:34 PP
2nd McLAIN,	Mitch BGSU 2:ROUGHING 05:47 PP
2nd McLAIN,	Mitch BGSU 2:SLASHING 08:18
2nd Muck,	Tommy BSU 2:CROSS-CHECKING 08:18

Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time

2nd WALKER,	Sean BGSU 2:INTERFERENCE 08:45 PP
3rd Marinaccio,	Phillip BSU 5:BOARDING 04:14 PP
3rd SCHILLING,	John BGSU 2:TRIPPING 10:08 PP
3rd Harms,	Brendan BSU 2:HOOKING 10:59 PP
3rd WALKER,	Sean BGSU 2:CROSS-CHECKING 19:55
3rd Harms,	Brendan BSU 2:ROUGHING 19:55

Win-NELL,	Chris	(17-13-2).	Loss-Bitzer,	Michael	(22-14-3).



Bowling	Green
Official	Hockey	Game	Box	Score	(Final)

Bowling	Green	vs	Bemidji	State	(3/11/2017	at	Bemidji,	Minn.)

FACEOFF	SUMMARY

Bowling	Green	-	Faceoffs

## Player W L

2
MERCIER,	Pierre-
Luc

7 6

6 McLAIN,	Mitch 20 8
7 SPEZIA,	Tyler 7 7
18 D'ANDREA,	Brett 3 8
20 POHLKAMP,	Matt 0 2

Totals 37 31

Bemidji	State	-	Faceoffs

## Player W L

7 Roo,	T.J. 3 1
9 Marinaccio,	Phillip 3 4
11 Arentz,	Nate 8 11
14 Bauman,	Kyle 8 11
21 Fitzgerald,	Gerry 9 9
22 O'Connor,	Charlie 0 1

Totals 31 37


